
Volunteer Coordinator: Telephone: E-mail: 

Alturas Field Office 
Adele (Dolly) Enderlein 

(530) 233-4666 aenderle@ca.blm.gov 

Arcata Field Office 
Clarence Killingsworth 

(707) 825-2303 ckillingsworth@ca.blm.gov 

Bakersfield Field Office 
Kenneth Hock 

(661) 391-6144 khock@ca.blm.gov 

Barstow Field Office 
Rose Beardshear     

(760) 252-6011 Rose_Beardshear@ca.blm.gov 

Bishop Field Office 
Jeff Yanez 

(760) 872-5026 jyanez@ca.blm.gov 

California Desert District 
Noel Stephens 

(951) 697-5261 nstephen@ca.blm.gov 

Eagle Lake Field Office 
Nadine Miller 

(530) 252-5335 nmiller@ca.blm.gov 

El Centro Field Office 
Dallas Meeks 

(760) 337-4453 dmeeks@ca.blm.gov 

Folsom Field Office 
Barbara Williams 

(916) 985-4474 Barbara_Williams@ca.blm.gov 

Hollister Field Office 
Eric Wergeland 

(831) 630-5015 Eric_Wergeland@ca.blm.gov 

Needles Field Office 
Elaine Downing  

(760) 326-7003 edowning@ca.blm.gov 

Palm Springs South Coast Field 
Office 
Jennifer Taylor 

(760) 251-4838 Jennifer_L_Taylor@ca.blm.gov 

Redding Field Office 
Bill Kuntz 

(530) 224-2157 william_kuntz@ca.blm.gov 

Ridgecrest Field Office 
Steve Smith 

(760) 384-5440  rssmith@ca.blm.gov 

Surprise Field Office 
Penni Borghi 

(530) 279-2732 Penni_Borghi@ca.blm.gov 

Ukiah Field Office 
Larry Ames 

(707) 468-4093 lames@ca.blm.gov 
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